Issuance of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company on preferential basis: 

To issue upto 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) warrants, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, one fully paid up 
Equity Shares of the Company of face Value ₹ 10.00/- (Rupees Ten only) (“Warrant”) at a price of                    
₹575/- (Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five Only) (including a premium of Rs. 565/- (Rupees Five 
Hundred Sixty Five Only)  each payable in cash (“Warrant Issue Price”) aggregating upto                                
₹ 57,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Fifty Lacs Only) to persons / entity as listed in Annexure A 
(“Proposed Allottees of Warrant”) who are belonging to non-promoter category, the preferential issue 
which will be in accordance with provisions of section 42, 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 as

[...]

material events/ information by listed entities, dated 11th November, 2024 (“SEBI Disclosure Circular”) is 
set out below as Annexure – A. 

2. Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the company. 

Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 17,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventeen Crores 
Only) divided into 1,70,00,000 (One Crore Seventy Lakhs) Equity Shares of face value of Re. 10/- (Rupee 
Ten Only) to Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only) consisting of 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) 
Equity Shares of Re. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each and consequent amendment in the Capital Clause 
(Clause V) of Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to members’ approval.

[...]

institutions placement, 
preferential allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment 

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Up to 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) warrants at a price of Rs. 575/- 
(Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five Only) per warrant 
(including a premium of Rs. 565/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty 
Five Only) (“Per Share Warrant Price”), aggregating up to                  
₹ 57,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Fifty Lacs Only), of 
which an amount equivalent to 25% (Twenty Five percent) of 
the Per Share Warrant Price shall be payable to the Company at 
the time of allotment of the Warrants and the balance 75% 
(Seventy Five percent) of the Per Share Warrant Price shall be

[...]

Undertaking with regard to 
sale of shares 

Proposed allottees have not sold/transferred any shares in the last 
90 trading days preceding the relevant date 

5 Issue Price Rs. 575/- (Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five Only) per warrant 
(including a premium of Rs.565/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty 
Five Only) (“Per Share Warrant Price”). 

6 Number of Investors 12 

7 In case of convertibles – 
intimation on conversion 
of securities or on lapse 
of the tenure of the 
instrument 

Each of the Warrants is exercisable into 1 Equity Share having 
face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

[...]

7 Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of 
the same; 

Cash consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

The acquisition of GGIPL will be for a consideration 
of INR 19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Only) 
to be paid on the completion date of the acquisition. 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

76% 

10 Brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of 
business acquired, date of incorporation,